
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

Pf - Overall Classification

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 17:40:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE Pf CLASS CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 19 RETO MEISEL   CHE EQUIPE BERNOISE MERCEDES SLK 340    16 1 +3000 DNS 02:05.435 02:04.715 04:10.150 149,67
2 20 VLADIMIR VITVER   CZE ACCR CZECH SUC GROUP TEAM AUDI TTR-DTM    21 1 +3000 02:08.184 02:06.602 02:06.881 04:13.483 00:03.333
3 22 JOSÉ FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP ESCUDERIA GES LAMBORGHINI HURACAN SUPERTROFEO    34 1 +3000 02:11.982 02:14.438 02:11.974 04:23.956 00:13.806
4 21 PHILIPPE SCHMITTER FREY   FRA PHILIPPE SCHIMITTER FREY RENAULT RS 01    28 1 +3000 02:14.678 DNF 02:17.828 04:32.506 00:22.356
5 28 JAN MILON   SVK JANTAR TEAM MCLAREN 650 S GT3    32 1 +3000 02:18.351 02:16.155 02:16.622 04:32.777 00:22.627
6 29 CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER   FRA CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    45 2 +3000 02:19.609 02:17.066 02:17.513 04:34.579 00:24.429
7 25 PATRICK CUNHA   PRT PATRICK CUNHA MERCEDES AMG GT    37 1 +3000 02:20.821 02:16.434 02:20.286 04:36.720 00:26.570
8 30 JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES    PRT JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    44 2 +3000 02:21.852 02:19.975 02:19.411 04:39.386 00:29.236
9 23 LUIS NUNES   PRT LUIS NUNES FORD FIESTA ST R5    80 3 +3000 02:22.137 02:21.246 02:20.785 04:42.031 00:31.881
10 27 JOSÉ RODRIGUES   PRT JOSÉ RODRIGUES HONDA CIVIC TYPE R    41 2 -2000 02:22.263 02:20.526 02:21.906 04:42.432 00:32.282
11 31 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO    108 3 +3000 02:26.355 02:24.712 DNS 04:51.067 00:40.917
12 32 RICARDO GOMES   PRT RICARDO GOMES MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    88 3 +3000 02:29.975 02:29.197 02:28.095 04:57.292 00:47.142
13 36 LUKAS VOJACEK   CZE ACCR CZECH ENNOBLE TEAM SUBARU IMPREZA WRX    130 4 +3000 02:30.826 02:29.795 02:28.401 04:58.196 00:48.046
14 37 LUCA ZUURBIER   ITA LUCA ZUURBIER HONDA CIVIC TYPE R 125 4 -2000 02:36.000 02:32.327 02:33.075 05:05.402 00:55.252
15 40 DAVID DEDEK   CZE NUTREND ACCR CZECH TEAM ALFA ROMEO 147 2.0 TS    155 4 -2000 02:35.196 02:34.414 02:34.450 05:08.864 00:58.714
16 33 PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA   PRT PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    96 3 +3000 02:37.302 02:34.310 02:35.445 05:09.755 00:59.605
17 35 LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI   HRV LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI/AR DRUBROVNIK MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    105 3 +3000 02:54.563 02:48.829 02:47.146 05:35.975 01:25.825

NOT CLASSIFIED

26 PEDRO MARQUES   PRT PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR    66 2 -2000 DNS DNS DNS

Entrants: 18 / Starters: 17 / Classified: 17 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  DSQ:DSQuded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

Pf - Classification for each Class
Class 1 (Pf 1 - 39)

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 20:04:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE Pf CLASS CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 19 RETO MEISEL   CHE EQUIPE BERNOISE MERCEDES SLK 340    16 1 +3000 DNS 02:05.435 02:04.715 04:10.150 149,67
2 20 VLADIMIR VITVER   CZE ACCR CZECH SUC GROUP TEAM AUDI TTR-DTM    21 1 +3000 02:08.184 02:06.602 02:06.881 04:13.483 00:03.333
3 22 JOSÉ FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP ESCUDERIA GES LAMBORGHINI HURACAN SUPERTROFEO    34 1 +3000 02:11.982 02:14.438 02:11.974 04:23.956 00:13.806
4 21 PHILIPPE SCHMITTER FREY   FRA PHILIPPE SCHIMITTER FREY RENAULT RS 01    28 1 +3000 02:14.678 DNF 02:17.828 04:32.506 00:22.356
5 28 JAN MILON   SVK JANTAR TEAM MCLAREN 650 S GT3    32 1 +3000 02:18.351 02:16.155 02:16.622 04:32.777 00:22.627
6 25 PATRICK CUNHA   PRT PATRICK CUNHA MERCEDES AMG GT    37 1 +3000 02:20.821 02:16.434 02:20.286 04:36.720 00:26.570

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 6 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  DSQ:DSQuded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

Pf - Classification for each Class
Class 2 (Pf 40 - 79)

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 20:04:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE Pf CLASS CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 29 CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER   FRA CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    45 2 +3000 02:19.609 02:17.066 02:17.513 04:34.579 136,354
2 30 JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES    PRT JOSÉ SILVINO PIRES PORSCHE 997 GT3 R    44 2 +3000 02:21.852 02:19.975 02:19.411 04:39.386 00:04.807
3 27 JOSÉ RODRIGUES   PRT JOSÉ RODRIGUES HONDA CIVIC TYPE R    41 2 -2000 02:22.263 02:20.526 02:21.906 04:42.432 00:07.853

NOT CLASSIFIED

26 PEDRO MARQUES   PRT PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR    66 2 -2000 DNS DNS DNS

Entrants: 4 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  DSQ:DSQuded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

Pf - Classification for each Class
Class 3 (Pf 80 - 119)

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 20:04:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE Pf CLASS CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 23 LUIS NUNES   PRT LUIS NUNES FORD FIESTA ST R5    80 3 +3000 02:22.137 02:21.246 02:20.785 04:42.031 132,751
2 31 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO    108 3 +3000 02:26.355 02:24.712 DNS 04:51.067 00:09.036
3 32 RICARDO GOMES   PRT RICARDO GOMES MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    88 3 +3000 02:29.975 02:29.197 02:28.095 04:57.292 00:15.261
4 33 PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA   PRT PEDRO COELHO SARAIVA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    96 3 +3000 02:37.302 02:34.310 02:35.445 05:09.755 00:27.724
5 35 LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI   HRV LÁSZLÓ HERNÁDI/AR DRUBROVNIK MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    105 3 +3000 02:54.563 02:48.829 02:47.146 05:35.975 00:53.944

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  DSQ:DSQuded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 10-12/05/2019
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

Pf - Classification for each Class
Class 4 (Pf 120 - 159)

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Clube Automóvel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 12/05/2019 / Time: 20:04:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE Pf CLASS CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 36 LUKAS VOJACEK   CZE ACCR CZECH ENNOBLE TEAM SUBARU IMPREZA WRX    130 4 +3000 02:30.826 02:29.795 02:28.401 04:58.196 125,555
2 37 LUCA ZUURBIER   ITA LUCA ZUURBIER HONDA CIVIC TYPE R    125 4 -2000 02:36.000 02:32.327 02:33.075 05:05.402 00:07.206
3 40 DAVID DEDEK   CZE NUTREND ACCR CZECH TEAM ALFA ROMEO 147 2.0 TS    155 4 -2000 02:35.196 02:34.414 02:34.450 05:08.864 00:10.668

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  DSQ:DSQuded




